

SECTION-XV

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL (C) NO. 4531 OF 2010

STATE OF M.P.& ORS. APPELLANTS

VERSUS

LEELA BAI RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT FOR PRE-FINAL HEARING MATTER

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 14.05.2010, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

“Leave granted.”

It is submitted that there is sole respondent in this matter and has been served at SLP stage but no one has entered appearance on behalf of sole respondent so far.

Service is complete.

Statement of case has not been filed by Counsel for the appellant.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this Office Report for pre-final hearing matter.

Dated this the 27th day of April, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: 1. Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.
501, Nirmal Tower, 5th Floor,
26, Barakhamba Road, Connaught Place, N.D.01

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR