

SECTION-XV

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL (C) NO. 4531 OF 2010

STATE OF M.P.& ORS. APPELLANTS

VERSUS

LEELA BAI RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

This is an appeal granted by this Hon'ble Court on 14.05.2010 in SLP(C) No. 17899/2009 against the Judgment and Order dated 20.03.2009 of the High Court of Madhya Pradesh at Jabalpur in W.P. No. 1218/2009(S).

It is submitted that there is sole respondent in the matter above-mentioned and has been served at SLP stage but no one has entered appearance on behalf of sole respondent so far.

Service is Complete.

Statement of case has not been filed by Counsel for the Appellant.

It is lastly submitted that the matter above-mentioned was mentioned before the Hon'ble Court on 27.07.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

"List tomorrow i.e. on 28.07.2016."

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 27th day of July, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. Saurabh Mishra, Adv.
A-89, LGF, Defence Colony, N.D.- 110024.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR